Nevada Office of the Attorney General

2019 Sexual Assault Kit Initiative

Sub-Grant Award

Sub-Grantee:	Washoe County Sheriff's Office	Total Award:	\$ 100,000.00
Sub-Grant Number:	2019-SAKI-04	- Total Match:	\$ -
Address:	911 Parr Blvd.	- Total Project Cost:	\$ 100,000.00
	Reno, NV 89512	Project Period:	April 7, 2022 through September 30, 2022
Contact Name:	Lisa Smyth-Roam	- Indirect Rate:	N/A
Phone Number:	775-328-2898	- DUNS Number:	609738455
Email Address:	lsmth-roam@washoecounty.gov	- CCR/SAM Expiration:	1/6/2023
Project Title:	2019 SAKI - Washoe County Sheri	ff's Office Outsourcing of SAK Testing and	Review
Approved Budget for Project		CFDA No.:	16.833
Category		FEDERAL AWARD #	2019-AK-BX-0007
Personnel	\$ 7,256.00	Federal Award Date: Total Federal Award:	October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2022 \$2,000,000
Fringe Benefits	\$ 106.00	Federal Awarding Agency:	U.S. Dept. of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance
		State Awarding Agency:	Nevada Office of the Attorney Constal
Travel	\$ -	State Authorizing Official:	Nevada Office of the Attorney General Debbie Tanaka on behalf of Attorney General Aaron D. Ford
En linnent		Phone Number:	775-684-1110
Equipment	\$ -	Email Address:	dtanaka@ag.nv.gov
Supplies	\$ -	Address:	Nevada Office of the Attorney General
			100 N. Carson Street
Construction	\$ -	Foderal Ducient Descriptions	Carson City, NV 89701
	+	Federal Project Description:	
Consultant/Contracts	\$ 92,638.00	The Sevual Assault Kit Initiative supports in	risdictional reform of approaches to sexual assault cases
Other	\$ -	resulting from evidence found in sexual assault kits (SAKs) that have never been submitted to a crime laboratory. SAKI is administered by the Bureau of Justice Assistance and aims to create a coordinated community response that ensures just resolution to sexual assault cases through (1) a comprehensive	
Indirect	\$ -		
Total Award	\$ 100,000.00	and victim-centered approach, (2) jurisdictional capacity building to prevent high numbers of unsubmitted SAKs in the future, and (3) supporting the investigation and prosecution of cases for which	
	\$ -	SAKs were previously unsubmitted.	
This award is subject to the federal guidelines established by the Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance.			
✓ TERMS AND CONDITIONS: This project is approved subject to such special conditions or limitations as set forth on the attached page(s).			
		AGENCY APPROVAL	
Aaron D. Ford, Attorney General			
Name and title of Appointing Official			
	By:	Debbie M. Tanaka, Grants Manager	
Х		Signature of Approving Official/Date	
		UBGRANTEE ACCEPTANCE	
	3		
Printed name and title of Executive Director or Equivalent		Printed name and title of Board President or Equivalent	
х	/	x	/
Signature of Executive Director or Equivalent and Date		Board Preside	ent or Equivalent Signature and Date